Policy & Planning Committee that had reviewed the resolution, moved for it to be adopted. After a second 
and discussion, it was unanimously approved. 

Resolution No. 12415, attached in Appendix 1, was presented by Greg Hampson, SEVP-CP, for Board 
authorization for the mixed-finance public housing closing and conversion of three hundred sixty-
six (366) units in nine (9) third party Restore-Rebuild (formerly known as Faircloth-to-RAD) 
developments, which include: (1) Beacon of HOPE K&A; (2) Cathedral Park Homes; (3) Linda 
Lockman King Apartments; (4) Pathways 17th Street Community Corridor Project Phase 1;